
Period of: August 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$88,974

$599,145

$688,119

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$170,595

$15,581

$189,544

Total Non-MVF Tax $375,720

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$688,119

$375,720

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$74,615,972

$22,875,100

$97,491,072$97,491,072

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

262,825,319

86,248,522

Other 27,185,083

376,258,924

09/24/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 241,475,638

1.35% Allowance Gallons 3,259,554

Net Gasoline Gallons 238,216,084

Alternate Fuel Gallons 836,314

Diesel Fuel Gallons 74,029,450

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 316,341,402

241,475,638

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $0$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

August 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

2

0

3

70

4

0

21

$460

$0

$12,439

$29,803

$9,170

$0

$37,102

$265,505

$35,886

$34,170

$0

$124

$214,412

$49,049

58

23

4

27

0

1

27

09/24/25

41,402,791

241,475,638

1,489

0

50,313

102,852

29,677

120,114

110,583

859,238

158,734

116,136

0

400

693,890

200,072,847

1,489

0

183

70,946

29,677

119,956

95,929

859,238

158,734

7,396

0

0

675,639

0

0

0

0

0

0

14,654

0

0

108,740

0

400

18,251

0

0

158

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

31,906

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2,843,251

0

0

0

0

0

50,130

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



09/24/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF AUGUST 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$96,688,995

$688,119

$96,000,875

$170,595

$96,171,470

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

241,475,638

74,029,450

836,314

316,341,402

2,843,251

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2025 THRU AUGUST 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$199,139,113

$1,361,093

$197,778,020

$295,089

$198,073,109

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

493,501,154

156,216,050

1,787,490

651,504,694

4,918,159

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$460

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR AUGUST 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

August 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$0

$12,439

$29,803

$9,170

$0

$37,102

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$88,974

2

0

3

70

4

0

21

0

0

0

0

0

100

July 2025 thru

August 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

09/24/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$1,754

$0

$59,363

$88,337

$21,223

$0

$102,483

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$273,160

10

0

8

129

9

0

145

0

0

0

0

0

301

$265,505

$0

$0

$49,049

$35,886

$0

$0

$34,170

$0

$124

$0

$214,412

$599,145

58

0

0

23

4

0

0

27

0

1

0

27

140

$503,795

$0

$0

$98,616

$73,723

$0

$0

$49,283

$0

$124

$0

$362,392

$1,087,933

134

0

0

53

9

0

0

48

0

1

0

52

297

$265,965

$0

$12,439

$78,852

$45,056

$0

$37,102

$34,170

$0

$124

$0

$214,412

$688,119

$505,549

$0

$59,363

$186,953

$94,946

$0

$102,483

$49,283

$0

$124

$0

$362,392

$1,361,093

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


